### **EXHIBIT E – CBE FIRMS**

CBE Firm	Address	Authorized Descripti Representative		CBE Contract Amount	CBE Percentage of Total Project Value	
Compass Point Surveyors	3710 Park Central Blvd., N. Pompano Beach, FL 33064 (727) 919-3358	Benjamin Wiser	Land Surveying & Mapping	TBD	10%	
Quest Engineering Services & Testing, Inc.	2737 NW 19 <sup>th</sup> Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069 (954)582-9800	R.N. Sailappan, P.E.	Geotechnical Engineering	TBD	5%	
SSN Engineering, LLC	3500 N. State Road 7 Suite 213-4 Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319 (954)944-3272	Rubel Siddique, P.E.	Stormwater Analysis, Design and Permitting	TBD	15%	



### LETTER OF INTENT

#### BETWEEN BIDDER/OFFEROR AND COUNTY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (CBE) FIRM/SUPPLIER

This form is to be completed and signed for each CBE firm. If the PRIME is a CBE firm, please indicate the percentage performing with your own forces.

Solicitation No.4 RFQ P-32-20					
Project Title: Planning and Design Services		de Drive St	treetscape Improv	ements	
BidderiOfferor Name; MARLIN Engineering,	Inc.				·
Address: 1700 NW 66th Avenue, Suite 106		City:	Plantation		ne FL Zip: 33313
Authorized Representative: Ramon Soria, PE			<u></u>	Phone:	(954) 870-5070
CBE Firm/Supplier Name: Compass Point S	lurveyors,	PL	···	<del></del>	
Address: 3710 Park Central Blvd N.		City:	Pompano Beach	Ste	te: FL zip: 33064
Authorized Representative: Benjamin Wiser				Phone:	(727) 919-3356
B. By signing below, the bidder/offeror is comi	nitting to u	ilize the ab	ove-named CBE to	përform th	e work described
below.  C. By signing below, the above-named CBE is	committing	g to perforn	n the work describe	d below:	
<ul> <li>By signing below, the above-named CBE is</li> <li>By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CE may only subcontract that work to another (</li> </ul>	E affirm th	at If the CB	E subcontracts any		c described below, it
<ul> <li>By signing below, the above-named CBE is</li> <li>By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CE may only subcontract that work to another (</li> </ul>	E affirm th	at If the CB	by CBE Firm		c described below, it  CBE Percentage of Total Project Value
C. By signing below, the above-named CBE is D. By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CB may only subcontract that work to another to  Work to  Description	E affirm the CBE.	at If the CB ormed I	by CBE Firm CBE C Amo	of the work	CBE Percentage of
By signing below, the above-named CBE is     By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CB may only subcontract that work to another than the contract that work to be contract that we can be contract that work to be contract that we can be contract	E affirm the CBE.	at if the CB ormed I NAICS	by CBE Firm CBE C	of the work	CBE Percentage of Total Project Value
C. By signing below, the above-named CBE is D. By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CB may only subcontract that work to another to  Work to  Description	E affirm the CBE.	at if the CB ormed I NAICS	by CBE Firm CBE C	of the work	CBE Percentage of Total Project Value 10 %

In the event the bidder/offeror does not receive award of the prime contract, any and all representations in this Letter of intent and Affirmation shall be null and void.

Rev.: June 2018

<sup>1</sup> Visit Census goy and select NAICS to search and identify the correct codes. Match type of work with NAICS code as closely as possible.

To be provided only when the solicitation requires that bidder/offeror include a dollar amount in its bid/offer.



#### LETTER OF INTENT

# BETWEEN BIDDER/OFFEROR AND COUNTY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (CBE) FIRM/SUPPLIER

This form is to be completed and signed for each CBE firm. If the PRIME is a CBE firm, please indicate the percentage performing with your own forces.

	olicitation No.:RFQ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
Pı	roject Title: Planning	and Design Services	for Riverside	Drive Streetscap	e Improvem	nents	-
8	ldder/Offeror Name:	MARLIN Engineering, In	c.				
A	ddress: 1700 NW 66th A	venue, Suite 106	City:	Plantation	State:	FL Zip: 33313	
Αι	uthorized Representative:	Ramon Soria, PE			Phone: 95	4.870.5070	
CI	BE Firm/Supplier Name:	Quest Engineering S	Services & Testin	a. Inc.			
	Idress: 2737 NW 19 Stre			Pompano Beach	State:	FL Zip: 33069	•
	thorized Representative:					54) 582 9800	<u> </u>
A.	This is a letter of intent project.	between the bidder/offero	or on this project	and a CBE firm for t	he CBE to per	rform work on this	
₿.	By signing below, the b below.	idder/offeror is committing	g to utilize the ab	ove-named CBE to	perform the w	ork described	
C.	By signing below, the a	bove-named CBE is com	mitting to perform	n the work described	l below.		
D.		idder/offeror and CBE affi nat work to another CBE.	irm that if the CB	E subcontracts any	of the work de	escribed below, it	
		Work to be	performed l	by CBE Firm			_
	Desc	ription	NAICS	1 CBE Con		BE Percentage o otal Project Value	
G	eotechnical Engineering		541330	TBD		5'	7/
					1		%
							%
CB Sig	E Firm/Supplier Author	ALAPPAM Title:		correct.	Date:AU(	gust 24, 2020	
Bic	ider/Offeror Authorized	1/~ ·	Dropidost		A		
Sig	inature:	Title:	President	-	Date: <u>9/17</u>	72020	

In the event the bidder/offeror does not receive award of the prime contract, any and all representations in this Letter of Intent and Affirmation shall be null and void.

Rev.: June 2018 Compliance Form No. 004

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Visit <u>Census.gov</u> and select <u>NAICS</u> to search and identify the correct codes. Match type of work with NAICS code as closely as possible.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> To be provided only when the solicitation requires that bidder/offeror include a dollar amount in its bid/offer.



#### LETTER OF INTENT

## BETWEEN BIDDER/OFFEROR AND COUNTY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (CBE) FIRM/SUPPLIER

This form is to be completed and signed for each CBE firm. If the PRIME is a CBE firm, please indicate the percentage performing with your own forces.

So	licitation No.: P-32-20				_	
Pro	pject Title: Planning and Design Services for	r Riversi	de Drive	Streetscape Impro	ovements	<u> </u>
Bio	Ider/Offeror Name: MARLIN Engineering, Ir	ic.				
Add	dress: 1700 NW 66th Avenue, Suite 106		City:	Plantation	Sta	ate: FL Zip: 33313
	thorized Representative: Ramon Soria, PE				_ Phone:	954.870.5070
CB	E Firm/Supplier Name: SSN Engineering, L	LC				
Δd	dress: 3500 N State Rd 7, Suite 213-4		City	Lauderdale Lakes	St	ate: FL Zip: 33319
Aut	thorized Representative: Rubel Siddique, PE				Phone:	(954) 944-3272
A.			s project	and a CBE firm for t	he CBE to	perform work on this
В.	By signing below, the bidder/offeror is committed below.	ting to utili	ze the ab	ove-named CBE to	perform th	ne work described
C.	By signing below, the above-named CBE is co	mmitting t	to perforn	n the work described	below.	
D.	By signing below, the bidder/offeror and CBE amay only subcontract that work to another CB		if the CB	E subcontracts any	of the wor	k described below, it
	Work to be	e perfo	rmed l	by CBE Firm		
	Description		NAICS	CBE Co		CBE Percentage of Total Project Value
	Stormwater Analysis, Design, and Permitti	ng	54133	0 TBC	)	15%
						%
						%
CE	FIRMATION: I hereby affirm that the information of			correct.	Date: _	08/28/2020
Bio	dder/Offeror Authorized Representative	Dec -:	a) =4			00/04/2020
Sig	gnature:Ti	tle: Presi	aent		Date: _	09/01/2020

In the event the bidder/offeror does not receive award of the prime contract, any and all representations in this Letter of Intent and Affirmation shall be null and void.

Rev.: June 2018

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Visit <u>Census.gov</u> and select <u>NAICS</u> to search and identify the correct codes. Match type of work with NAICS code as closely as possible.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> To be provided only when the solicitation requires that bidder/offeror include a dollar amount in its bid/offer.